

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.6

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7266/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2007 in CMM No. 3741/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C.B.I Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AGGARWAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

WITH

ITEM NO.49

SLP(Crl) NO. 7601 of 2007

(From the final judgment and order dated 03/10/2007 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in Crl.R.P. No.589 of 2007)

C.B.I Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AGGARWAL Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 10/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.  
Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Samrat Singh, Adv.  
Mr Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. P.Parameswaran, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Satyakam, Adv.

Contd..2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Lata Krishna Murty, Adv.  
R1/Caveator Mrs. Banshri Swaraj, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Vachhar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.  
Mrs. Reeta Dewaan Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gupta, Adv.

R2 Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(Crl.)No.7266/2007

Issue notice.

Mrs. Lata Krishna Murty, advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. and Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2. Thus, no notice is required to be served.

The counsel for the respondents shall submit the counter affidavit within 3 weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

The matter shall be listed in the week commencing from the 21st of January, 2008.

In the meanwhile and until further orders, the trial court shall not proceed with the trial.

SLP(Crl.)No.7601/2007

Issue notice.

The respondent has entered appearance through counsel on caveat; thus, no notice is required to be served. Counter affidavit be filed within three weeks and rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter.

In the meanwhile and until further orders, the trial court shall not proceed with the trial.

The matter shall be listed in the week commencing from the 21st of January, 2008.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master