

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7266/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 20/08/2007 in CMM No.3741/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C.B.I Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AGGARWAL & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7601/2007

C.B.I Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AGGARWAL Respondent(s)
(With appln. for stay and office report)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7864/2007

ASHOK KUMAR AGGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ KUMAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission for urging additional facts)

Date: 21/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium, ASG
Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyakam, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

2

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Lataa Krishnamurti, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Mr. Rajdeep Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Joyeeta Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Lataa Krishnamurti, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Mr. Rajdeep Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Joyeeta Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(Crl.) No.7266/2007.

Two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit to the
counter affidavit filed by Respondent No.1.

Three weeks' time is granted to the counsel for respondent
No.2 to file counter affidavit.

SLP(Crl.) No.7864/2007.

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

Until further orders, personal appearance of the
Respondents is not required.

List all the petitions on 15.2.2008 for final hearing.

3

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master