

ITEM NO.1 (Part-heard)

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7266/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 20/08/2007 in CMM No. 3741/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C.B.I Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AGGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH
SLP(Crl) NO. 7601 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7864 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for permission for urging additional facts)
(for final disposal)

Date: 11/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium, ASG
Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Lataa Krishnamurthi, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Ms. Joyeeta Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rajdeep Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
Ms. Rajni Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Arundhati Katja, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramanium, ASG
Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Siddhartha Luthra, learned senior counsel appearing for Respondent No.2 in SLP (Crl.) No.7266/2007 resumed his arguments at 10.35 A.M. and concluded at 11.30 A.M. Thereafter, Mr. Ram Jethmalani, learned senior counsel commenced his reply submissions and concluded at 11.50 A.M. Thereafter, Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Additional Solicitor General commenced his reply submissions and concluded at 12.05 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Ram Jethmalani, learned senior counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 in SLP (Crl.) No.7601/2007 commenced his arguments and was on his legs till 1.00 P.M. when the Court adjourned the matter to 25 th March, 2008.

List on 25th March, 2008 on the top of the list as part-heard.

3

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master