

ITEM NO.203

COURT No.1

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7266/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 20/08/2007 in Crl. Misc. Main  
No.3741/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C.B.I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AGGARWAL &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
(for final disposal)

with

SLP(Crl.) No.7601/2007

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)  
(for final disposal)

SLP(Crl.) No.7864/2007

(With appln.(s) for permission for urging additional facts)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(Crl.) No...../2009 CRLMP No.14304

With CRLMP No.14304/2008 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.) No...../2009 CRLMP No.14305

With CRLMP No.14305/2008 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Mahfooz Nazki, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

2

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Mahfooz Nazki, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for  
the petitioner, the case is adjourned.

(K.K. Chawla)  
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master