

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7266/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2007 in CMM No.
3741/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C.B.I Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AGGARWAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7601 of 2007

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7864 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission for urging additional facts)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(Crl)...CRLMP NO. 14304 of 2008

(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl)...CRLMP NO. 14305 of 2008

(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7694 of 2010

Date: 11/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil A Menon, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Latta Krishnamoorthy, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
 Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bhagla, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv

- 2 -

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl)...CRLMP NOS. 14304 & 14305 of 2008

Issue notice on the applications for condonation
of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, the learned counsel waives
service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 & 3
and Ms. Priyanka Gupta, the learned counsel waives
service of notice on behalf of respondent

No.2.

Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to enable the learned counsel for the respondents to file affidavit in reply. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

List the matters after four weeks.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master