

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7266/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2007 in CMM No.3741/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C.B.I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AGGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO.6192 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6193 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7601 of 2007

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7694 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7864 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission for urging additional facts)

(For final disposal)

(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

SLP 7864/2007 & Mr. M.P. Jha, AOR
SLP 7694/2010SLP 6192/2011 & Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR
SLP 6193/2011

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

SLP 7864/2007 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

SLP 6192, 6193/11 Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
& 7694/2010 Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

SLP 6192/2011 Mr. B. Sirdhar, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on Friday (31.08.2012).

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|