

\*)

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).7266/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2007 in CMM No.3741/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C.B.I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AGGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) No.30368 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (Crl.) No.6192 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (Crl.) No.6193 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (Crl.) No.7601 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (Crl.) No.7694 of 2010

S.L.P. (Crl.) No.7864 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for permission for urging additional facts)  
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 17/07/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium, Sr. Adv.  
S.L.P. 7266/07 & Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.  
7601/07: Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

In SLP 30368/12: Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG.  
Mr. R. Balasubramanium, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

In Other SLPs: Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Lata Krishnamurthy, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Mala, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Kalia, Adv.  
Ms. Vriti Anand, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Lata Krishnamurthy, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Mala, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Kalia, Adv.  
Ms. Vriti Anand, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

In SLP 30368/2012:  
Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For CBI:  
Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There are seven inter-connected special leave petitions,  
which are on Board today in

...3/-

- 3 -

connection with this matter. They also include an interlocutory application, being I.A. No.2 of 2013, filed in S.L.P. (C) No.30368 of 2012 for vacating the order, which had been passed in one of these matters on 8th October, 2012.

Since it will not be possible for this Bench to take up these matters in its entirety, we are of the view that all of them should be taken up together for final disposal. Let them all be listed before the appropriate Bench next week on any day, other than Tuesday, so that the same may be disposed of, as early as possible. We would have liked to have disposed of the matters ourselves, but the constraint of time prevents us from doing so. The appropriate Bench taking up the matters should try to dispose of the matters as quickly as possible, because the respondent-Mr. Ashok Kumar Aggarwal is under suspension for about fourteen years, which is not a very acceptable situation.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
Deputy Registrar

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar