

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1838 OF 2013

C.B.I. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AGGARWAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, stay and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1839 of 2013

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1841 of 2013

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1842 of 2013

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 9454 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.P.(Crl.)No.450/2013 (With office report)

Date: 29/10/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For the parties :

(For CBI)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, ASG

Dr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Saini, Adv.

Mr. B.V.B. Das, Adv.

Mr. Ashok, Adv.

(For UOI)

Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Lata Krishnamurti, Adv.

Mr. Aman vachher, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.

Mr. Karan Kalia, Adv.

Ms. P.R. Mala, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, learned ASG resumed his arguments in CrI.A.No.1838/2013 @ SLP(CrI)No.7601/2007 at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 1.00 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Ram Jethmalani, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent started his arguments at 2.20 p.m. and was on his legs till the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

List the matters on 30th October, 2013 as part heard.

|               |                     |              |
|---------------|---------------------|--------------|
| (O.P. Sharma) | (Deepak Mansukhani) | (M.S. Negi)  |
| Court Master  | Court Master        | Court Master |