

>

ITEM NO.49+50(PH)

Court No.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1842 OF 2013 @ SLP(CRL.) NO. 7694/2010

ASHOK KUMAR AGGARWAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9454 OF 2013 @ SLP(C) NO. 30368/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.P. (CRL.) NO. 450/2013

(With office report)

Date: 01/11/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For the parties :

For Pet. in Crl. App.  
no. 1842/2013

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Lata Krishnamurti, Adv.

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.

Mr. Karan Kalia, Adv.

Ms. P.R. Mala, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Res. in Crl. App.  
No. 1842/2013

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

(For CBI)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, ASG

Dr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Saini, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. B.V.B. Das, Adv.

(For UOI)

Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

-2-

Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Sonakshi M, Adv.

for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel for the respondent in Crl. Appeal No. 1842/2013 resumed his arguments at 1.20 p.m. and concluded at 2.00 p.m.

Arguments concluded in Crl. Appeal No. 1842/2013. Order reserved.

Written submissions, if any, in Crl. Appeals @ SLP(Crl.) No. 7266 of 2007 and SLP(Crl.) No. 7601 of 2007 may be filed by learned counsel for the respondent by 4.00 p.m. today.

Written submissions, if any, may be filed by the learned counsel for the parties in reserved matters by 15th November, 2013.

Reply to the Transfer Petition may be filed by 12th November, 2013.

List the remaining C.A. No. 9454/2013 @ SLP(C) No. 30368/2012 and T.P. (Crl.) No. 450/2013 on Tuesday, the 12th November, 2013 as first matter.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master

|