

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1841 OF 2013

Ashok Kumar AggarwalAppellant

Versus

CBIRespondents

J U D G M E N T

Dr. B.S. Chauhan, J.

In view of the judgment delivered in Criminal Appeal No. 1838 of 2013 between the same parties, we do not consider it necessary to deal separately Criminal Appeal No. 1841 of 2013 and the appeal stands disposed of in terms of the judgment in Criminal Appeal No. 1838 of 2013.

.....J.
(DR. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

New Delhi,
November 22, 2013

ITEM NO.1G COURT NO.5 SECTION II
(for Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1841 OF 2013

ASHOK KUMAR AGGARWAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I. Respondent(s)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,ASG
Dr. Ashok Dhamija,Adv.
Mrs. v. Mohana,Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dhamija,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice B.S. Chauhan pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.A. Bobde.

In view of the judgment delivered in Criminal Appeal No. 1838 of 2013 between the same parties, we do not consider it necessary to deal separately Criminal Appeal No. 1841 of 2013 and the appeal stands disposed of in terms of the judgment in Criminal Appeal No. 1838 of 2013.

(O.P. Sharma)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed Non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)