

È

ITEM NO.MM-17

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1837 OF 2013

C.B.I

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AGGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) direction)

Date: 12/03/2014 This Appeal was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the criminal miscellaneous petition for direction, if
it is in order, filed in Crl. A. No.1837 of 2013, on 28th March,
2014, before the appropriate Bench.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar

|