

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 6744 OF 2014
(Application for directions)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1837 OF 2013

C.B.I. ... Appellant(s)
VERSUS
Ashok Kumar Aggarwal & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned has been disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 22nd November, 2013. Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate for Respondent No.1 has filed an application for directions which has been registered as Crl. Misc. Petition No. 6744 of 2014. The appeal Paper books have been weeded out after due preservation.

The application for directions above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 12th March, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the criminal miscellaneous petition for direction, if it is in order, filed in Crl. A. No.1837 of 2013, on 28th March, 2014, before the appropriate Bench."

Accordingly, the application for directions above-mentioned, being in order, is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 26th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Advocate

Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate

c-4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR