

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 6744/2014

in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1837 OF 2013

C.B.I

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AGGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 04/04/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, ASG
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Lata Krishnamurthy, Adv.
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. harish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned ASG states that he wants to file
reply to the CrlMP. List the matter on Tuesday,
the 29th April, 2014 as prayed for learned ASG.

In the meanwhile, learned CBI Judge is
requested to keep the proceedings in abeyance.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Assistant Registrar