

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 6744/2014 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1837 OF 2013

C.B.I Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AGGARWAL &amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 29/04/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBALFor Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, ASG  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Lata Krishnamurti, Adv.  
Ms. P.R. Mala, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Kalia, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, learned ASG has suggested that he must be given an opportunity to ensure the compliance of the order passed by the learned Special Judge on 19.3.2014 as at this stage the case is pre-mature. In case the applicant is not satisfied that all the documents had been placed before the Court, he may mention the matter before this Court.

Learned Special Judge is permitted to proceed with the case only to the extent of taking the documents on record.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master(M.S. NEGI)  
Assistant Registrar